carried at amortized cost and fair value through other comprehensive income. The impairment methodology applied
depends on whether there has been a significant increase in credit risk. For GST receivables and promissory note
receivable, the Company applies the simplified approach permitted by IFRS 9, which requires expected lifetime
losses to be recognized from initial recognition of the receivables.

WILDSKY RESOURCES INC.

Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements

(Unaudited – prepared by management)

(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

For the three months ended February 28, 2019

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (cont’d…)

Future changes in accounting policies

Certain new accounting standards and interpretations have been published that are not mandatory for the February
28, 2019 reporting period. These standards have been assessed to not have a significant impact on the Company’s
financial statements:

(a) IFRS 16, Leases
The new standard on leases, supersedes IAS 17, Leases, and related interpretations. The standard is effective for
years beginning on or after January 1, 2019.

3.  PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

  Land Buildings Computers Total

COST

Balance, November 30, 2017 $   20,000 $   780,000 $   64,988 $   864,988

Additions   -   95,217   3,070  98,287

Write-off   -   -   (64,988) (64,988)

Balance, November 30, 2018   20,000   875,217   3,070   898,287

Additions   -   -   - -

Balance, February 28, 2019  $  20,000   $  875,217   $   3,070   $  898,287

Accumulated amortization

Balance, November 30, 2017 $   - $   372,390 $   64,988 $  437,378

Additions   - 45,522 597 46,119

Write-off   -   -   (64,988)  (64,988)

Balance, November 30, 2018   -   417,912   597   418,507

Additions   -   11,433   256  11,689

Balance, February 28, 2019 $   -   $  429,345   $   853  $  430,196

Carrying amounts

At November 30, 2018  $  20,000 $  457,305

$   2,475 $  479,780

At February 28, 2019  $  20,000 $  445,872

$   2,217 $  468,091

WILDSKY RESOURCES INC.

Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements

(Unaudited – prepared by management)

(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

For the three months ended February 28, 2019

4. EXPLORATION AND EVALUATION ASSETS

Cassiar Project, British Columbia

The Company, through its subsidiary Cassiar Gold Corp., owns 100% of the Cassiar project’s mineral assets. The